Rev. Dr. Jose Nandhikkara, 
National Director; Globethics.net India concluded the webinar with the valedictory address. Rev.Sr. Dr.I. Arockia 
Mary,Dean, Adminstration, St. Joseph University, Dimapur, proposed the “Note of Gratitude”

It was attended by four hundred and sixty-three 
(463) participants’ which included faculty 
members of St Joseph University Dimapur and 
from other Higher Educational institutions 
around the world. The Webinar was conducted 
on the Zoom platform on 14th& 15th July 2021 
from 1:00 PM onwards. The webinar inculcat-